
CA 8 August Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
98

463
612
35

17
459

655
707
484

GAT Constitutional Area 8  Leader: Open

July 2020 to August 2020 (2 months) Results

CA 8

August (Only Results)

Aug-19 Aug-20

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
50
199
219
60

12
313
265
235
369

CA 8

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
1st Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
148
720
870
106

CA 8

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
31
108
-48

2
69
80
149
15

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
31
108
-48

2
69
80
149
15

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

103
160
-37

10
242
237
230
281

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
10
8
2

0
10
41
5
46

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

113
168
-35

10
252
278
235
327

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
40
61
-11

0
2
26
35
-1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
40
61
-11

0
2
26
35
-1

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
24
27
19

1
20
26
22
26

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
3
0

0
0
27
20
7

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
0
10
-5

2
67
4
24
50

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
10
44
-30

0
0
4
65
-61

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11
37
84
-16

3
87
61
131
22

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
20
0
0
20

0
0
0
16
-16

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
39
-32

0
1
15
11
9

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
48
201
66
192

2
47
123
57
117

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
6
33
-21

0
0
35
40
1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
69
210
138
159

2
48
173
124
111

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
7
-2

0
1
7
6
4

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
28
46
-12

0
0
30
27
6

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
32
53
-14

0
1
37
33
10

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8




