MD ANALYSIS

CA 8 August Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 8 Leader: Open

July 2020 to August 2020 (2 months) Results

CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021
New Clubs	0	17
Charter Members	98	459
New Members	463	655
Drops	612	707
Net Growth	35	484

August (Only Results)

CA 8	Aug-19	Aug-20
New Clubs	0	12
Charter Members	50	313
New Members	199	265
Drops	219	235
Net Growth	60	369

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 8	2019-2020 1st Qtr
New Clubs	2
Charter Members	148
New Members	720
Drops	870
Net Growth	106

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021
403		New Clubs	0	2
		Charter Members	13	69
	Various	New Members	31	80
		Drops	108	149
		Net Growth	-48	15
Total		New Clubs	0	2
		Charter Members	13	69
		New Members	31	80
		Drops	108	149
		Net Growth	-48	15

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021
404		New Clubs	0	10
	Nimaria	Charter Members	2	242
	Nigeria	New Members	103	237
		Drops	160	230
		Net Growth	-37	281
418		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	10
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	10	41
		Drops	8	5
		Net Growth	2	46
Total		New Clubs	0	10
		Charter Members	2	252
		New Members	113	278
		Drops	168	235
		Net Growth	-35	327

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021
410	Namibia Rep Of South Africa Swaziland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops	0 0 40 61	0 2 26 35
	Swaznanu	Net Growth	-11	-1
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 40 61 -11	0 2 26 35 -1

MD	GMT Area	CA8	2019-2020	2020-2021
352		New Clubs	0	1
	Arab Rep Of Egypt	Charter Members	7	20
	Alab Nep OI Lgypt	New Members	24 27	26 22
		Drops Net Growth	19	26
414		New Clubs	0	0
	Thomas	Charter Members	0	0
	Tunisia	New Members	3	27
		Drops	3 0	20 7
		Net Growth	U	/
415		New Clubs	0	2
		Charter Members	4	67
	Algeria	New Members	0	4
		Drops	10	24
		Net Growth	-5	50
416		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Morocco	New Members	10	4
		Drops	44	65
		Net Growth	-30	-61
Total		New Clubs	0	3
		Charter Members	11	87
		New Members	37	61
		Drops	84	131
		Net Growth	-16	22

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 20 0 0 20	0 0 0 16 -16
413	Zambia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 3 39 -32	0 1 15 11 9
411	Ethiopia Kenya Africa Seychelles	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 48 201 66 192	2 47 123 57 117
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 6 33 -21	0 0 35 40 1
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 69 210 138 159	2 48 173 124 111

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021
409		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1
	Various	New Members	4	7
		Drops	7	6
		Net Growth	-2	4
417		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	3	0
	Various	New Members	28	30
		Drops	46	27
		Net Growth	-12	6
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	3	1
		New Members	32	37
		Drops	53	33
		Net Growth	-14	10